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ASKO, DC7171 US - Whie (DC170)

Pos

1a
2a
3a
4a
5a

6a
7a
8a

Spare part No.

67000446
67000445
67000444
67000680
67000164

67000447
67000423
67000465

Description

DOOR SWITCH

START & STOP KNOB
RELAY

TIMER 120V/60HZ USA
THERMOSTAT 60C

THERMAL LIMITER
HEATING ELEMENT 2X600W 110V US
MOTOR & CROSS CURRENT FAN 120V

Qty

1 Pc's
1 Pc's
1Pc's
1 Pc's
1 Pc's

1 Pc's
1 Pc's
1Pc's

Comment

Engine unit
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Drying Cabinet
ASKO, DC7171 US - Whie (DC170)

Pos Spare part No. Description Qty Comment
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Drying Cabinet
ASKO, DC7171 US - Whie (DC170)

Pos Spare part No. Description Qty Comment
1 67000642 DOOR CPL WH. W GLOVE/DOORHANG. 1Pc's
10 67000470 RACK END CAPS 6PCS WHITE 1Pc's
1 67000620 Bar for hangers silver 2Pc's
12 67000633 HINGE PLATE LOWER WHITE 1Pc's
13 67000178 COVER PLUG 1Pcs
14 67000634 HINGE LOWER WHITE 1Pc's
15 67000203 Adjustable foot 4 pc's
17 67000635 Hanger fixed complete silver 2Pc's
18 67000636 HANGER Repl.by 67000635 1Pc's
19 67000169 STUB 1Pcs
2 67000628 PLATE INNER WHITE 1Pc's
20 67000637 KNOB AL 2 Pc's
21 67000654 START BUTTOM AL 1 Pc's
22 67000638 SPACER SLEEVE 2 Pc's
23 67000657 PANEL WHITE FOR START BUTTOM 1 Pc's
26 67000681 CONNECT.CABLE 1Pc's
27 67000692 ENGINE UNIT COMPLETE USA 1Pc's
28 67000660 Plastic profile silver 4 pc's
3 67000624 Glove hanger silver 1Pc's
30 67000745 Top white 1Pc's
4 67000623 DOOR HANGER SILVER 2 Pc's
5 67000631 Door Seal / white 1Pc's
6 67000632 Sealing hinge side 1Pc's
7 57000009 Plastic bearing 1Pc's
8 67000645 HINGE UPPER RIGHT WHITE 1 Pc's

8 67000646 HINGE UPPER LEFT WHITE 1Pcs
9 67000365 HINGE PIN UPPER 1Pc's
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423000
423000
423000
423000
423000
423000
423000
423000
423000

Ritnings nr,

Titel/Benamning, beteckning, material, dimenson o d

TERMOSTAT TY 95 0-60°C
TIDUR MS65

ELEMENT ETS 2X750
MOTOR OCH FLAKT

TERMOSTAT 120°C +- 7°C
WIRING

KONTAKTOR LC1K0610M7

STARTKNAPP
DORRBRYTARE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
Antal

Pos. Nr.
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Circuit diagram, DC7171, with start button, 120V

L1 120V

Ground / Terre

4

A J—
Timer / Minuterie

ﬁ;er\

Motor

@ Minuterie ®

Ll E __ g__J
O

al Push-To-Start b1] b1
Switch
Door Switch Interrupteur

Interrupteru de porte Appuyer pour démarrer

e,

YA2

____________________________________ High Limit
Thermostat

Thermostate
limite haute

Fan motor

Moteur de
ventilateur

600W

Operating Thermostat

Thermostat de service

Heater Element

Elément chauffant

600W
The elemens Cat élément
is not connected n’est pas relié

to ground alaterre



